FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
** PUBLIC AGENDA RESULTS**

February 25, 2014

Vote

Roll Call Tim Holladay, Chairman

Brian Seymour, Vice Chair

Mack Bernard

Leslie S. Jean-Bart

Alia Faraj-Johnson

Sean S. Hall

Patricia Hollarn

Michael Flury, Commission Counsel
Approval of November 2013 Tim Holladay, Chairman Approved 6-0
Meeting Minutes Brian Seymour, Vice Chairman

Sean Hall

Patricia Hollarn

Alia Faraj-Johnson

Leslie Scott Jean-Bart
Case Name & No. Vote
Josue Larose Motion to adopt Recommended Order 7-0
FEC 10-368
Biter ECO, and Abby Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine reduced to $500. 7-0
Dupree, Treasurer
FEC 13-174
William L. Glover Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
FEC 13-074
William L. Glover Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
FEC 13-076
William L. Glover Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
FEC 13-077
Shannon Currie Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine reduced to $500. 7-0
FEC 13-152
Solar Power PAC CCE, and  Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0

Dillon Daniels, Treasurer

FEC 13-149
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Case Name & No. Vote
Florida Roofing Sheet Metal ~ Motion to continue. 7-0
& A/C Contractors

Association PAC, and

Michael Reed, Treasurer

FEC 13-285

Arvella M. Clare Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 6-1
FEC 13-175

Ron Saunders Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
FEC 13-180

Christopher Charles Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
Pennington

FEC 13-206

Constance Daniels Motion to find unusual circumstances. Fine reduced to $500. 7-0
FEC 13-241

BOMA Florida PAC CCE, Motion to find unusual circumstances. Fine waived. 7-0
and Richard M. Beaver,

Treasurer

FEC 13-284

Plumbers & Pipefitters Local Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
123 PAC Fund PC, and Todd

Vega, Chair

FEC 13-296

William Robert Falik Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 7-0
FEC 13-297

LaToya Shantell Reynolds Motion to approve consent order. 7-0
FEC 13-033

Dwight Bullard Motion to find a violation of Count 1, Section 106.07(1), Florida 7-0
FEC 11-103 Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.

Dwight Bullard Motion to find a violation of Counts 1 and 2, Section 7-0
FEC 11-104 106.07(2)(b)1, Florida Statutes, and to impose a $2,000 fine.

Philip Nichols Motion to find a violation of Count 1, Section 106.07(2)(b)1, 7-0
FEC 12-132 Florida Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.

MOCA Yes! Political Action Motion to continue. 7-0

Committee, and Michael L.
McDearmaid, Chair
FEC 12-188
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Case Name & No. Vote
Deborah Sheffield Irby Motion to find a violation of Count 1, Section 106.143(3), 7-0
FEC 12-321 Florida Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.

William H. White Motion to find a violation of Countl, Section 106.011(1), 7-0

FEC 13-046 Florida Statutes; Count 2, Section 106.011(2), Florida Statutes;
and Count 3, Section 106.15, Florida Statutes, and to impose a
$3,000 fine.

Bruce Antone Motion to find a violation of Count 1, Section 106.141(1), 6-0

FEC 13-054 Florida Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.

Alejandro Manuel Walters Motion to find a violation of Counts 1 and 2, Section 106.07(1), 6-0

FEC 13-015 Florida Statutes, and to impose a $2,000 fine.

Alejandro Manuel Walters Motion to find a violation of Count 1, Section 106.07(1), Florida 7-0

FEC 13-048 Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.

John H. Johnson Jr. Motion to find a violation of Count 1, Section 106.07(2)(b)1, 6-1

FEC 13-018 Florida Statutes, and to impose of a $1,000 fine.

Rule 2B-1.003 Motion to adopt Rule as amended with proposed changes, and 7-0
finding that the rule as amended will not adversely impact small
business, or increase regulatory costs in the amount of $250,000
in the next year.

Rule 2B-1.004 Motion to adopt Rule as amended with no impact costs and 7-0
finding that the rule as amended will not adversely impact small
business, or increase regulatory costs in the amount of $250,000
in the next year.

Rule 2B-1.0045 Motion to adopt Rule as amended with proposed changes and 7-0
finding that the rule as amended will not adversely impact small
business, or increase regulatory costs in the amount of $250,000
in the next year.

James Lynn Moyer Motion to approve consent order. 7-0

FEC 13-068

Frank Fernandez Motion to approve consent order. 7-0

FEC 13-024

Georgia Hiller Motion to approve consent order. 7-0

FEC 13-139

Tea Party Manatee Inc. Motion to approve consent order. 7-0

FEC 13-188

Rick Hemenway Motion to approve consent order. 7-0

FEC 13-202

Age009 (11/04)



Case Name & No. Vote
Amanda Murphy Motion to approve consent order. 7-0
FEC 13-246
Amanda Murphy Motion to approve consent order. 7-0
FEC 13-250
David W. Armstrong Motion to approve consent order. 7-0
FEC 13-256
Penny Danielecki Motion to approve consent order. 7-0
FEC 13-258
Albert Lamberti Motion to Dismiss under Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes. 7-0
FEC 13-160
James A. Ray Motion to Dismiss under Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes. 7-0
FEC 13-165
Melkeva Moran Motion to find no probable cause. 7-0
FEC 13-040
Lucretia A. Strickland Motion to find no probable cause. 6-0
FEC 13-066 Commissioner Hollarn recused herself.
Lucretia A. Strickland Motion to find no probable cause. 6-0
FEC 13-114 Commissioner Hollarn recused herself.
Anthony W. Shaffer Motion to find probable cause on 2 counts of violating Section 5-2
FEC 13-085 104.011(1); 1 count of violating Section 104.011(2); and 1 count

of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Confidential Case # 1 Results confidential. n/a
Confidential Case # 2 Results confidential. n/a
Brian Charles Rust Jr. Motion to find no probable cause. 7-0

FEC 13-259
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FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

** PUBLIC AGENDA RESULTS**

February 26, 2014

Vote

Roll Call Tim Holladay, Chairman

Brian Seymour, Vice Chair

Mack Bernard

Leslie S. Jean-Bart

Sean S. Hall

Patricia Hollarn

Michael Flury, Commission Counsel
Case Name & No. Vote
Kathleen Trued Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-025 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statues.
Sharon Russ Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-027 106.141(1), Florida Statutes.
Robert Perrin Burton V Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-028 106.141(1), Florida Statutes.
Terence Davis Motion to find probable cause on five counts of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-055 106.07(5); one count of violating Section 106.08(3)(a); one count

of violating Section 106.08(3)(b); one count of violating Section

106.09(1)(a); and one count of violating Section 106.09(1)(b),

Florida Statutes.
Terence Davis Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Sections 5-0
FEC 13-170 106.021(3) and 106.11(1), Florida Statutes.
Peter James Lombardo Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 12-171 106.11(4); one count of violating Section 106.19(1)(d); and three

counts of violating Section106.19(1)(a), Florida Statutes.
Maria Vickers-Henry Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-021 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes.
Merick T. Lewin Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-030 106.141(1), Florida Statutes.
Jacqueline Centeno Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-032 106.141(1), Florida Statutes.
Shentae N. Roberts Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-086 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Kenneth L. Moten Sr. Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-089 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Tonnie Terrell Holmes Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-095 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Charles G. Harris Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-097 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Thadus Gibson Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-098 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Timothy Fells Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-099 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Bea Trece DeLeon Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-100 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Tyrone D. Darling Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-102 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Virgil L. Burns Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 6-0
FEC 13-103 104.011(1); one count of violating Section 104.011(2); and one

count of violating Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.
Confidential Case # 3 Results confidential. n/a
Greg Pound Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-113 106.141(1), Florida Statutes.
Jason Kennedy Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-127 106.141(1), Florida Statutes.
Confidential Case # 4 Results confidential. n/a
Confidential Case # 5 Results confidential. n/a
Jamey Westbrook Motion to find no probable cause. 4-1
FEC 13-196
Jessica Curry Motion to find probable cause on one count of violating Section 5-0

FEC 13-201

106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Norman L. Hodge Jr. Motion to find probable cause on two counts of violating Section 5-0
FEC 13-228 106.143(6), Florida Statutes.

Robert F. Caridinni Jr. Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 11-280

Robert F. Caridinni Jr. Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 11-281

Robert F. Caridinni Jr. Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 12-051

Robert F. Caridinni Jr. Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 12-114

LeMorris M.O. Dexter Il Motion to Dismiss. 5-0
FEC 13-070 Commissioner Jean-Bart recused herself.

Keri L. Rivero Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 13-087

Sammy L. Mack Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 13-090

Julie C. Johnson Motion to Dismiss. 6-0
FEC 13-094

New Rule Review: Public Motion to adopt proposed rule as amended and finding that the 5-0

Comment

rule as amended will not adversely impact small business, or
increase regulatory costs in the amount of $250,000 in the next
year.
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